
IOM Bern Worldmap: AVRR Responsibilities 

P.O. Box 216 • 3000 Bern 6 • Switzerland ▪ http://switzerland.iom.int

April 2022



General Information: 

1) For countries where returns are suspended, IOM cannot provide any support (RIF/SIM/RAS)

2) For several countries special rules apply and change regularly: Somalia, Pakistan, China, Ethiopia, Eritrea etc. => please contact the person in
charge or check information emails with updates.

April 2022

Name Email Phone Countries AVRR Focalpoint and project management

Sonja Kyburz skyburz@iom.int 031 350 82 19 Nigeria Reintegration (RAS) and Information (RIF)

Sylvie Heuschmann sheuschmann@iom.int 031 350 82 10 Iraq
Return flights (SIM), 
Family reunification, Resettlement

Amandine Mazreku amazreku@iom.int 031 350 82 21 Worldwide

Cantonal programs VD & GE, 
Return of Unaccompanied & Separated 
Migrant Children (UASC)

Fabienne Reber freber@iom.int 031 350 82 27

Victims of trafficking: worldwide
AVRR: Central, Eastern & Southern
Africa, RIF and RAS for Georgia Counter Trafficking

Rahul Combernous rcombernous@iom.int 031 350 82 24
Asia & Oceania, 
Georgia (BAZ cases)

AVRR medical focal point, 
Immigration and Border Management

Marlis Schwab mschwab@iom.int 031 350 82 23 Balkan and Turkey Focal point internships

Carolin Nehmé cnehme@iom.int 031 350 82 14
Americas and Western Africa,    
Maghreb without Algeria

Climate change, Focal point for return 
counselors

Nazli Öztürk nozturk@iom.int 031 350 82 16
Algeria, Central Asia, Middle East,
Georgia (cantonal cases)

Don’t hesitate to call us for any info! 
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